
UK OFFICIAL 

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2021 

RM6126 - Research & Insights DPS 
Project Version: v1.0 
Model Version: v1.0 

1 

UK OFFICIAL 

 

 

 

PS22144 001 

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
 

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24 
(Changing the Contract) 

 

Contract Details 

This variation is between: UK Research and Innovation (UKRI) (“the Buyer") 
 

And 
 

   Research Consulting Limited ("the Supplier") 

Contract name:  Approach for UKRI to monitor and evaluate its Open Access policy and 
broader impacts. 
 

Contract reference number: PS22144  

Details of Proposed Variation 

Variation initiated by: Buyer 

Variation number: 001 

Date variation is raised:  04th April 2023. 

Proposed variation UKRI to extend the contract term from 31st December 2022 to 28th April 
2023 and to increase the total contract value by £8,978.25 excluding VAT 
to incorporate the following changes: 
 

. 

 

Reason for the variation: To allow the supplier sufficient time to complete the additional technical 
research and internal consultation and review  

An Impact Assessment shall 
be provided within: 

N/A 

Impact of Variation 

Likely impact of the proposed 
variation: 

Completion of the agreed deliverables  

Outcome of Variation 

Contract variation: This Contract detailed above is varied as follows: 
 

Call-Off Schedule 5 (Pricing Details) - The total contract value has increased 
to £68,833.25 excluding VAT. 
 
Order expiry date changed from 31st December 2022 to 28th April 2023. 
 
 

 



UK OFFICIAL 

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2021 

RM6126 - Research & Insights DPS 
Project Version: v1.0 
Model Version: v1.0 

2 

UK OFFICIAL 

 

 

 

Financial variation: Original Contract Value: £59,855.00 excluding VAT 

Additional cost due to variation: £8,978.25  excluding VAT 

New Contract value: £68,833.25 excluding VAT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be 
effective from the date it is signed by Buyer 

 

2.    Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 

 

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as 

amended by this Variation. 

 

 


